'In fiscal 1978 there were 112 petitions for review in the
Supreme Court of cases decided in the Court of Appeals. Of
these petitions 77 were denied, 14 were granted, and 21 were
pending as of June 30, 1978. The petitions granted were dis­
posed of in the following ways:

Dismissed 0
Affirmed 5
Affirmed in part, 3

reversed in part
Reversed 5
Remanded 1
Total dispositions 14

MOTIONS

In regard to Supreme Court cases, there were 950 motions filed
during fiscal 1978 with the clerk of the. appellate courts. Of
these, 428 were disposed of by the clerk and 522 were disposed of
by the court. There were 43 motions for rehearing, only one of
which was granted.

C 0 U R T o F A P PEA L S

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY

Pending 7/1/77

Commenced

Total caseload

'rerminated

Transferred to S.C.

Pending 6/30/78

Civil

292*

602

894

326

10

558

Criminal

93*

190

283

121

8

154

Total

385*

792

1,177

447

18

712

* Pending figures as of 7/1/77 have been adjusted from totals
previously reported.

~ -'.,

SUMMARY OF DrSPOSITIONS OF APPEALS

civil Criminal Total
Without opinion:

Voluntary dismissals 88 13 101
Dismissals by court 26 5 31
Other 10 0 10

Total without opinion 124 18 142
By opinion:

Dismissed 7 1 0
0

Affirmed 133 78 211
Affirmed in part, 21 2 23

reversed in part
Reversed 39 21 60
Remanded 0 1 1
Other 2 0 2

Total, by opinion 202 103 305
Total dispositions 326 121 447

Of the 202 oplnlons rendered by the Court of Appeals in
civil cases, 190 were signed and 12 were rendered per curiam.
Fifty-eight of these were memorandum opinions. Of the 103
opi.nions rendered in criminal cases, 99 were signed and 4 were
rendered per curiam. Twenty-five were memorandum opinions.

21

22

AGE OF CASES TERHINATED BY OPINION

Number Terminated, By Age From Readiness

Civil Criminal Total

Less than 7 months 129 87 216
7-9 months 60 14 74
10-12 months 11 1 12
13 or more months 2 1 3

The readiness date is the date of filing of the appellee's
brief. In a few cases in which that brief was not filed, its
due date is used instead.

Average Age of Cases Terminated

Civil Criminal

From docketing to readiness 4.2 mo. 5.0 mo.
From readiness to decision 5.7 mo. 4.3 mo.
From docketing to decision 9.9 mo. 9.4* mo.

* Adjusted to compensate for rounding.

STATUS OF APPEALS PENDING 6/30/78

Submitted as of 6/30/78
Not submitted or set:

Ready
Appellant only ready
No briefs filed
Total not submitted

Total appeals pending

Civil

200
80

237

41

517
558

Criminal

42
31
72

9

145
154

AGE, FROM DATE DOCKE'rED, OF APPEALS PENDING 6/30/78

Civil Criminal Total

Less than 7 months 282 96 378
7-12 months 213 47 260
13 or more months 63 11 74
Average age 6.7 mo. 5.6 mo. 6.5 mo.

MOTIONS

There were 2,157 motions filed with the clerk of the appellate
courts in fiscal 1978 relating to Court of Appeals cases. Of

23

these, 1,207 were disposed of by the clerk and 950 were disposed of
by the court. There were 35 motions for rehearing; all were denied.

~--- ----

-------------------------_.

THE DIS T RIC T
COURT

I

I
~ THE CASELOAD INFORHATION SYSTEM

The unification of the state trial courts in January, 1977,
necessitated major revisions to the caseload reporting mechanisms
in use at that time. There had been separate systems for the